

Pursuant to Article 21 of the Decree on Fostering Direct Investments (Official Gazette of Montenegro 8/15)

GOVERNMENT OF MONTENEGRO SECRETARIAT FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS

publishes the

AMENDMENT TO THEPUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT for participation in the procedure of awarding funds for fostering direct investments

- 1. Pursuant to the Item 13 of the Public Announcement for participation in the procedure of awarding funds for fostering direct investments (hereinafter referred to as the Public Announcement), published on July 1, 2015 in daily newspaper "Pobjeda" and on the websites of the Government of Montenegro and the Secretariat for development projects, Government of Montenegro- Secretariat for development projects hereby informs interested parties on the following amendments to the Public Announcement:
 - 1.1 Item 6 Deadline, manner and address for submission of applications, paragraph 1 of the Public Announcement has been amended as follows:

"Application for participation in the procedure of awarding funds for fostering direct investments (hereinafter referred to as **Application**), should be submitted to the Secretariat for development investments no later than 12:00 (noon) local time, October 1, 2015, at the indicated address, regardless of the manner of delivery."

1.2. Item 7 Opening of applications, paragraph 1of the Public Announcement has been amended as follows:

"Opening of applications will be carried out on October 1, 2015, in the premises of the Secretariat for development projects, starting at 13:00 pm."

- 2. Other elements of the Public Announcement have remained unchanged.
- 3. For any questions related to this Public Announcement and its Amendment please contact the Secretariat for development projects at the following address and contacts:

Secretariat for development projects
Moskovska Street 2b
81000 Podgorica
Contact person: Anja Cvorovic
Tel: 020 220 271
Fax: 020 220 030

E-mail: anja.cvorovic@srp.gov.me